8/30/2016 8:19 AM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED AUG 3 0 2016

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

COUNTY OF CARVER

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

In Re: Estate of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

ORDER FOR SUBMISSIONS RE: MOTION FOR FEES

The above entitled matter came on before the Honorable Kevin W. Eide on August 26, 2016, pursuant to the Special Administrator's Motion to Approve Payment of Special Administrator's Fees and Costs, and Attorneys' Fees, and Establishing Procedure for Review and Approval of Future Fees and Costs and Expenses. Based upon discussions with counsel, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. The parties shall submit any objections to the Motion to Approve Payment of Special Administrator's Fees and Costs, and Attorneys' Fees, and Establishing Procedure for Review and Approval of Future Fees and Costs and Expenses by Friday, September 2, 2016. Any replies shall be filed by no later than Tuesday, September 6, 2016.
- 2. If a party desires oral argument on the matter, they shall notify the Court by no later than September 2, 2016, and the Court will rule on the request. If oral argument is requested and permitted, it shall occur in Courtroom 1 on September 9, 2016 at 8:30 am at the Carver County Judicial Center.
- 3. The motion will be taken under advisement based upon the written record as of September 6, 2016, or on September 9, 2016 if oral argument is requested and permitted.

BY THE COURT:

Date: August 26, 2016

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court